505804541 12/05/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5851370

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DEPUY INTERNATIONAL LTD	09/06/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEPUY IRELAND UNLIMITED COMPANY	
Street Address:	LOUGHBEG INDUSTRIAL ESTATE	
Internal Address:	CO. CORK	
City:	RINGASKIDDY	
State/Country:	IRELAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16618851

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)524-2808

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 610-719-5231

Email: JNJUSPATENT@CORUS.JNJ.COM

Correspondent Name: JOHNSON AND JOHNSON

Address Line 1: ONE JOHNSON AND JOHNSON PLAZA

Address Line 2: JOSEPH SHIRTZ

Address Line 4: NEW BRUNSWICK, NEW JERSEY 08933-7003

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DEP6765USPCT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUZANNE GANNON	
SIGNATURE:	/SUZANNE GANNON/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=DEP6765USPCT_DEPUYINTL_TO_DEPUYIE#page1.tif source=DEP6765USPCT_DEPUYINTL_TO_DEPUYIE#page2.tif

PATENT 505804541 REEL: 051186 FRAME: 0968

THIS ASSIGNMENT is effective the 9th day of 500 2017

PARTIES

DePuy International Ltd of St Anthony's Road, Leeds GB-LS11 8DT ("the Assignor"), and

DePuy Ireland Unlimited Company of Loughbeg, Ringaskiddy, County Cork, Ireland ("the Assignee").

BACKGROUND

A: By virtue of employment of the inventors or of a contract or both, the Assignor is the owner of patent and other rights in the invention which is the subject of DePuy invention

disclosure no. IN161065 & DEP6765 (copies attached) ("the Invention").

B: The parties to this Assignment have agreed that all of the Assignor's rights in the invention should be transferred to the Assignee, in particular so that patent protection for

the Invention shall, where permitted by law, be applied for in the name of the Assignee and

shall be owned by the Assignee.

OPERATIVE PROVISIONS

1. Being in receipt of good and valuable consideration, the Assignor as beneficial

owner hereby assigns to the Assignee, and the Assignee hereby accepts all of its rights in the

Invention so that patent protection for the Invention shall, where permitted by law, be

applied for by the Assignee and so that the Assignee shall be the owner of all patents which

are granted in respect of the Invention.

The Assignor covenants with the Assignee that it will at the request and expense of

the Assignee execute any further document that the Assignee may reasonably require to

enable the Assignee to become registered in any Register of Patents as owner of all patents

PATENT REEL: 051186 FRAME: 0969 and applications for patents which relate to the invention, and that it will take all reasonable steps to ensure that its employees and parties with whom it has a contractual relationship will execute any such document.

<u>IN WITNESS WHEREOF</u> the parties have executed this Assignment from the effective date written above.

For and on behalf of:

DePuy International Ltd

Name

Cynthia K. British

Position

Date

For and on behalf of:

DePuy Ireland Unlimited

Company

Position

Sign

Cynthia K. British

Position

Name

Cynthia K. British

Position

Date

RECORDED: 12/05/2019

PATENT REEL: 051186 FRAME: 0970